CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION 2018-20

RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR HEWITT ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, this Board desires to improve pedestrian safety along Hewitt Road between Michigan Avenue and Washtenaw Avenue (M-17) located in Sections 6, 7 and 18 of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti; and

WHEREAS, this Board recognizes that the Washtenaw County Road Commission will submit a safety grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation to be considered in the 2020 funding cycle. The focus of this grant will be to fund safety improvements for pedestrians along Hewitt Road between Michigan Avenue and Washtenaw Avenue (M-17); and

WHEREAS, this Board acknowledges that if the grant is awarded, this Board has agreed to pay for the required matching funds and construction engineering costs as designated by the granting agency; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board supports the Washtenaw County Road Commission in its pursuit of a safety grant from the Michigan Department of Transportation to improve pedestrian safety along Hewitt Road between Michigan Avenue and Washtenaw Avenue (M-17).

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2018-20 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on July 17, 2018.